
DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TV	 TIME		
Oct. 25, 2019	 Friday 	 LANGSTON UNIVERSITY (EXHIBITION)	 Waco, Texas		  7 p.m.
Oct. 30, 2019	 Wednesday	 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (EXHIBITION)	 Waco, Texas		  7 p.m.
Nov. 5, 2019	 Tuesday	 NEW HAMPSHIRE 	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 6 p.m.
Nov. 8, 2019	 Friday	 GRAMBLING	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 6 p.m.
Nov. 14, 2019	 Thursday	 HOUSTON BAPTIST 	 Waco, Texas   	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 19, 2019	 Tuesday	 SOUTH FLORIDA	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 21, 2019	 Thursday	 LAMAR	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Nov. 28, 2019	 Thursday	 vs. Washington State % 	 St. Thomas-USVI		  4:45 p.m.	
Nov. 29, 2019 	 Friday	 vs. Indiana % 	 St. Thomas-USVI		  4:45 p.m.
Nov. 30, 2019	 Saturday	 vs. South Carolina	 St. Thomas-USVI		  7 p.m.
Dec. 4, 2019	 Wednesday	 GEORGIA ^	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Dec. 18, 2019   	Wednesday	 ARKANSAS STATE 	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 Noon		
Dec. 30, 2019   	Monday	 MOREHEAD STATE 	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Jan. 4, 2020	 Saturday	 at Oklahoma *!	 Norman, Okla.	 FS-Oklahoma	 4 p.m.	
Jan. 9, 2020	 Thursday	 at UCONN	 Hartford, Conn. 	 ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Jan. 12, 2020	 Sunday	 OKLAHOMA STATE *	 Waco, Texas	 ESPNU	 1 p.m.
Jan. 15, 2020	 Wednesday	 at Kansas *	 Lawrence, Kan.		  7 p.m.
Jan. 18, 2020	 Saturday	 WEST VIRGINIA *	 Waco, Texas	 FS1	 7 p.m.
Jan. 22, 2020	 Wednesday	 at TCU *	 Fort Worth, Texas	 HFTV	 6:30 p.m.
Jan. 25, 2020	 Saturday	 TEXAS TECH *	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 2 p.m.
Jan. 28, 2020	 Tuesday	 IOWA STATE *	 Waco, Texas	 FS1	 7:30 p.m.
Jan. 31, 2020	 Friday	 at Texas *	 Austin, Texas	 FS1	 6 p.m.
Feb. 5, 2020	 Wednesday	 KANSAS *	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Feb. 8, 2020	 Saturday	 at Kansas State *	 Manhattan, Kan.	 ESPN+	 2 p.m.
Feb. 12, 2020	 Wednesday	 TCU *	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Feb. 15, 2020	 Saturday	 at Oklahoma State ! *	 Stillwater, Okla.	 ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Feb. 18, 2020	 Tuesday	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas	 FSN	 7 p.m.
Feb. 22, 2020	 Saturday	 OKLAHOMA *!         	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 4 p.m.
Feb. 24, 2020	 Monday	 at West Virginia *	 Morgantown, W. Va.	 FS1	 6 p.m.
Feb. 29, 2020	 Saturday	 KANSAS STATE *	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN+	 6 p.m.
March 5, 2020	 Thursday	 TEXAS *	 Waco, Texas	 FS1	 7:30 p.m.
March 8, 2020	 Sunday	 at Iowa State *	 Ames, Iowa	 FSN	 Noon

2020 PHILLIPS 66 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP
March 12-15, 2020 • Municipal Auditorium (Kansas City, Mo.)

NCAA Championship First and Second Rounds 
TBD

NCAA Regionals 
March 27-30 • Dallas Regional (SMU), Fort Wayne Regional (IPFW), Greenville Regional (Southern Conf.), Portland Regional (Ore. St.)

NCAA Final Four 
Friday, April 3 & Sunday, April 5, 2020 • New Orleans, La. (Smoothie King Center)

* Big 12 Conference games 
^ Big 12/SEC Challenge 
% Paradise Jam
! Doubleheader with Baylor men’s basketball

All times listed are Central and subject to change.

2019-20 SCHEDULE


